# CH \$115.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM531217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity location from the United Kingdom to the Isle of Man previously recorded on Reel 002763 Frame 0143. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest and goodwill as set forth in the original assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microgaming Systems Anstalt		07/18/2003	Corporation: LIECHTENSTEIN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Waterleaf Limited
Street Address:	28 Victoria Street
Internal Address:	1st Floor
City:	Douglas
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN
Postal Code:	IM12LE
Entity Type:	Corporation: ISLE OF MAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76280737	LOTS A LOOT JACKPOT
Serial Number:	76280739	SUPAJAX PROGRESSIVE JACKS OR BETTER
Serial Number:	76280738	WOW! POT
Serial Number:	76011396	CASHSPLASH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129133302

docketing@mbhb.com, moran@mbhb.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Eric R. Moran

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric R. Moran
SIGNATURE:	/Eric R. Moran/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006690 FRAME: 0233 900505927

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Microgaming to Waterleaf Assignment and Cover Sheet Recorded 15 Dec 2003#page1.tif source=Microgaming to Waterleaf Assignment and Cover Sheet Recorded 15 Dec 2003#page2.tif source=Microgaming to Waterleaf Assignment and Cover Sheet Recorded 15 Dec 2003#page3.tif source=Microgaming to Waterleaf Assignment and Cover Sheet Recorded 15 Dec 2003#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006690 FRAME: 0234

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microgaming Systems Anstalt		07/18/2003	CORPORATION: LIECHTENSTEIN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Waterleaf Limited
Street Address:	28 Victoria Street
Internal Address:	1st Floor
City:	Douglas, Isle of Man, British Isles
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	IM1 2LE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76280737	LOTS A LOOT JACKPOT
Serial Number:	76280740	FRUIT FIESTA
Serial Number:	76280739	SUPAJAX PROGRESSIVE JACKS OR BETTER
Serial Number:	76280738	WOW! POT
Serial Number:	76011396	CASHSPLASH
Serial Number:	76012934	CASH SPLASH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Burton Ehrlich of Ladas & Parry Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000000 FRANCE: 029453

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Burton Ehrlich of Ladas & Parry
Address Line 1: 422 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Burton Ehrlich

Total Attachments: 2

source=waterleaf1#page1.tif source=waterleaf2#page1.tif

> Tradewark Reel: 000000 Frawe: 02864

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT WITH GOODWILL OF ASSIGNED MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is m Microgaming Systems Liechtenstein (the "Assi Victoria Street, Douglas	Anstalt, incorporate ignor") and Waterleaf Lim	of July 2002 d in Liechtenstein, 10 ited, incorporated in the Isla ish Isles (the "Assignee").	between Plugstrasse, VADUZ, e of Man, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, 28
WHEREAS, the Assignor hereto and is the owner of	has adopted and used in t f the registrations thereof st	the United States the trademark nown in the said Schedule; and	ks listed in the Schedule
WHEREAS, the Assigned will associated therewith.	wishes to acquire all of A	ssignor's rights in and to the Ti	ademarks and the good
Assignee all rights, title a accodwill of the business	s hereby acknowledged, the nd interests in and to the T	and other good and valuable control of the control of the control of the registration of the registration of the control of th	sfers and conveys to the
THE SCHEDULE	•		
Trademark Lots-A-Loot Device Fruitfiesta Device Supajax Device Wowpot Device Cashsplash Cashsplash logo	Application No. 76/280,737 76/280,740 76/280,739 76/280,738 76/011,396 76/012,934	Class 41 41 41 41 41 9 and 41 9 and 41	
Signed, sealed and delive Me this day of Notary Public		MMM.	
Signed, sealed and delive Me this 20 day of 2	Assignee red before  Le LY 2003 By:	DAVID AMOHOM KAR	ean
Notary Public	Title:	DIRECTOR.	

Die Echtheit der Unterschrift des Herrn Jean-Pierre Domenjoz und dessen Einzelzeichnungsrecht für die Syndikus Treuhandanstalt, Vaduz, wird hiermit bestätigt.

18. JULI 2003

ps

The authenticity of the signature of Mr. Jean-Pierre Domenjoz and the authority to sign on behalf of Syndikus Treuhandanstalt, Vaduz, is hereby officially confirmed.

18. JULI 2003

Fürstliche Landgerichtskanzter Vaduz

TRADEWARK
REEL: 000000 FRANCE: 0200

**RECORDED: 02/15//20**03